Beginning Other Equities (Deficits), Previously Reported $ 139,672
Prior Period Adjustment - Change in Accounting Principle 260,666

Beginning Other Equities (Deficits), as Restated $ 400,338

working draft for discussion purposes only

-18-
LANE-SCOTT ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

22. Correction of Error in Previously Issued Financial Statements

 As a result of the current period audit, it was determined that the Cooperative had not recorded any

amounts of the investment related to the formation of MKEC since 2007.  The correction to record the
original equity contribution and the income or loss for the partnership since 2007 increased the
December, 2018 beginning balance to Patronage Capital by $574,864 and increased Operating
Revenues by $161,619 for the year ended December 31, 2018.

2018

Beginning Patronage Capital, Previously Reported $ 17,606,930
Prior Period Adjustment - Correction of Error 574,865

Beginning Patronage Capital, as Restated $ 18,181,795

working draft for discussion purposes only

ACCOMPANYING INFORMATION

working draft for discussion purposes only

-19-

Schedule 1

ELECTRIC PLANT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

Balance Transfers & Balance

1/1/2019 Additions Retirements 12/31/2019

CLASSIFIED ELECTRIC PLANT IN SERVICE

Transmission Plant

Organization $ 494 $ $ $ 494

Land and Land Rights 3,785 3,785

Structures and Improvements 29,361 29,361

Substation Equipment 679,350 679,350

Poles, Towers, and Fixtures 195,639 195,639

Overhead Conductors and Devices 320,914 320,914

Total $ 1,229,543 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,229,543

Distribution Plant

Land and Land Rights $ 93,383   $ (54,061)   $ $ 39,322

Structures and Improvements 109,158   (50,825)   58,333

Substation Equipment 8,145,796   20,543   8,166,339

Poles, Towers, and Fixtures 13,867,295   244,838   97,570   14,014,563

Overhead Conductors and Devices 16,237,325   1,435,577   71,981   17,600,921

Underground Conduit 14,916   14,916

Underground Conductors and Devices 323,597   58,067   381,664

Line Transformers 5,621,679   87,686   49,005   5,660,360

Services 883,378   51,665   15,416   919,627

Meters 2,727,862   106,540   43,479   2,790,923

Installations on Consumer Premises 24,543   24,543

Street Lighting 148,282   148,282

Total $ 48,197,214 $ 1,900,030 $ 277,451 $ 49,819,793

General Plant

Land and Land Rights $ 32,629 $ 4,099   $ $ 36,728

Structures and Improvements 2,488,983 233,983   2,722,966

Office Furniture and Equipment 404,941 29,735   35,650   399,026

Transportation Equipment 1,086,683 244,422   1,331,105

Tools, Shop, and Garage Equipment 87,035 7,208   5,826   88,417

Laboratory Equipment 54,950 11,106   43,844

Power Operated Equipment 1,331,241 190,544   1,140,697

Communications Equipment 74,896 718   18,573   57,041

Miscellaneous Equipment 69,192 5,742   3,412   71,522

Total $ 5,630,550 $ 525,907 $ 265,111 $ 5,891,346

Total Classified Electric Plant in Service $ 55,057,307 $ 2,425,937 $ 542,562 $ 56,940,682

Construction Work in Progress for All Plant 355,770 2,568,329 2,924,099

Total Utility Plant $ 55,413,077 $ 4,994,266 $ 542,562 $ 59,864,781

LANE-SCOTT ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

working draft for discussion purposes only

-20-

Schedule 2

ACCUMULATED PROVISION FOR DEPRECIATION

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

Balance Depreciation Retirements Balance

1/1/2019 Accruals and Transfers 12/31/2019

Transmission Plant $ 848,646 $ 31,622   $ $ 880,268

Distribution Plant $ 12,857,415 $ 1,545,614   $ 454,816 $ 13,948,213

General Plant

Structures and Improvements $ 1,050,318 $ 84,771   $ (17,456)   $ 1,152,545

Office Furniture & Equipment 257,412 25,866   35,303   247,975

Transportation Equipment 433,640 124,878   558,518

Shop Equipment 74,613 3,348   19,156   58,805

Lab Equipment 11,865 2,320   (3,939)   18,124

Communications Equipment 46,636 2,389   14,644   34,381

Power Operated Equipment 872,348 156,395   190,544   838,199

Miscellaneous Equipment 45,255 3,337   887   47,705

Total General Plant $ 2,792,087 $ 403,304 $ 239,139 $ 2,956,252

Total Classified Electric Plant in Service $ 16,498,148 $ 1,980,540 $ 693,955 $ 17,784,733

Retirement Work in Progress (2,584) 16,998 (19,582)

$ 16,495,564 $ 1,980,540 $ 710,953 $ 17,765,151

(1) (2)

(1) Charged to Depreciation Expense $ 1,699,268

Charged to Clearing Accounts 281,272

$ 1,980,540

(2) Cost of Units Retired $ 542,562

Add: Cost of Removal 170,821

Less: Salvage Value and Other Credits (2,430)

Loss Due to Retirement $ 710,953

LANE-SCOTT ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

working draft for discussion purposes only

Schedule 3

2019 2018

INVESTMENTS IN ASSOCIATED ORGANIZATIONS

Patronage Capital/Memberships

Sunflower Electric Power Corporation $ 10,300,247   $ 9,543,238

Mid-Kansas Electric Company, Inc. 513,484   286,699

Kansas Electric Cooperatives 39,652   47,597